actionnaires, sans préjudice de l'application de l'article 273 de la loi du 10 août 1915 sur les effets de la fusion par
rapport aux tiers;

3. Augmentation du capital social de la Société Absorbante d'un montant d'un million neuf cent trente-sept mille cinq
cent nonante-quatre euros et cinquante-cinq cents (1.937.594,55 EUR) pour le porter de son montant actuel de
six cent soixante-deux mille euros (662.000,- EUR) à deux millions cinq cent quatre-vingt-dix-neuf mille cinq cents
quatre-vingt-quatorze euros et cinquante-cinq cents (2.599.594,55 EUR) par la création et l'émission de 122.555
actions nouvelles sans désignation de valeur nominale, majoré d'une prime d'émission de 37.77 euros.

[...]

transfer of its registered office, will remain a Luxembourg company. Such temporary measures will be taken and notified
to any interested parties by the manager or as the case may be the board of managers.

Art. 5. Share capital.
5.1 The issued share capital of the Company is set at twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 12,500) divided into a

total of one million two hundred and fifty thousand (1,250,000) shares of different classes as follows:
- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class A shares,
- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class B shares,

- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class C shares,
- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class D shares,
- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class E shares,
- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class F shares,
- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class G shares,
- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class H shares,
- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class I shares, and
- one hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) Class J shares;
each share having a nominal value of one Euro cent (EUR0.01) and the rights and obligations as set forth in the present

articles of association.
5.2. The share capital of the Company may be increased or reduced by a resolution of the shareholders adopted in

[...]

For anything not dealt with in the present articles of association, the shareholders refer to the
relevant legislation.

Subscription - Payment

The articles of association of the Company having thus been drawn up by the appearing party, TOP Finance 4 LLC
(the "Sole Shareholder") has subscribed and entirely paid up one million two hundred and fifty thousand (1,250,000) shares
of ten (10) different classes (namely one hundred twenty-five thousand (125,000) shares in each of classes A, B, C, D, E,
F, G, H, I and J), each with a nominal value of one Euro-cent (EUR 0.01), for a total subscription price of twelve thousand

five hundred Euro (EUR 12,500). Evidence of the payment of the subscription price of twelve thousand five hundred Euro
(EUR 12,500) has been given to the undersigned notary.

Expenses

The expenses, costs, fees and charges of any kind whatsoever which will have to be borne by the Company as a result
of its formation are estimated at approximately EUR 1,400 (one thousand four hundred euro).

Extraordinary decision of the sole shareholder

The Sole Shareholder has forthwith taken immediately the following resolutions:

1. The registered office of the Company is fixed at: 5, rue Eugène Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg

2. The following persons are appointed managers of the Company for an undetermined period of time subject to the

[...]

temporaires n'auraient aucun effet sur la nationalité de la Société qui, en dépit du transfert de son siège social, demeurerait
une société luxembourgeoise. Ces mesures temporaires seront prises et portées à la connaissance des tiers par le gérant
ou le cas échéant le conseil de gérance.

Art. 5. Capital Social.

5.1 Le capital social émis de la Société est fixé à douze mille cinq cents euros (12.500 EUR) divisé en un total d'un
million deux cent cinquante mille (1.250.000) parts sociales de différentes classes de la manière suivante:

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe A,

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe B,

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe C,

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe D,

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe E,

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe F,

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe G,

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe H,

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe I, et

- cent vingt-cinq mille (125.000) parts sociales de Classe J,

chaque part sociale ayant une valeur nominale d'un centime d'euro (0.01EUR) et les droits et obligations prévus dans
les présents statuts.

5.2 Le capital social de la Société peut être augmenté ou réduit par une résolution des associés adoptée de la manière